PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Execution Date				
Brantley W Coile 2004		4-11-04					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code
Coraid, Inc.	565 Research Drive				Athens	GEORGIA	30605
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Nun Patent Number 6654795			nber				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 8886062443 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 035564 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: David S. Kerven							
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			David S. Kerven				
DATE SIGNED:			2004-11-04				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment_Page_1x.tif source=Executed Assignment_Page_2.tif							

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. C010-P001U1 U.S. Patent No. 6,654,795 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brantley W. Coile, residing at 310 Cedar Creek, Athens, Georgia 30605, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTION OF NETWORK FILE ACCESSES OVER NETWORK STORAGE DEVICES" (the "inventions"), for which United States Letters Patent No. 6,654,795 issued on November 25, 2003 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, CORAID, INC., a Georgia corporation, with offices at 565 Research Drive, Athens, Georgia 30605, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Brantley W. Coile, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said CORAID, INC., my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any subsequent applications claiming priority, directly or indirectly, to the Patent under applicable law including without limitation 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any applicable International Convention arising from said Patent; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid CORAID, INC., and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the ATI-2128719v1

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. **C010-P001U1** U.S. Patent No. 6,654,795 Page 2 of 2

world, including without limitation, furnishing to CORAID, INC., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to the invention, and testifying in any *ex parte* or *inter partes* legal proceedings relating to the inventions, applications, the Patent, related patents or similar protective rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of 2004. (L.S.) Brantlev W. Coile

State of County of _

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>WONDOF</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Brantley W. Coile, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0578